**Press Release** 



## EVERBRIGHT ENVIRONMENT ANNOUNCES LUAN ZUSHENG AS NEW CEO OF THE COMPANY

**27 May 2021, Hong Kong** – The board of China Everbright Environment Group Limited ("Everbright Environment" or the "Company", stock code 257.HK) today announced that Mr. Luan Zusheng will be appointed as the chief executive officer ("CEO") of the Company and join the board of the Company (the "Board") as the executive director, while Mr. Wang Tianyi will remain as the executive director and chairman of the Board. The above-mentioned arrangements will take effect from 1 June 2021.

Mr. Luan Zusheng is currently the director of each of Sun Life Everbright Life Insurance Co., Ltd. and Everbright Financial Holding Asset Management Co., Ltd., with extensive experience in corporate management and related fields. He holds a master's degree in accounting from the Department of Accounting of Nankai University and a doctorate degree in political economics from the Department of Economics of Nankai University. Mr. Luan is also a certified intermediate accountant in the People's Republic of China. Prior to joining Everbright Environment, Mr. Luan was the director of the office and the officer for deepening reform of the leading group office for the comprehensive deepening reform, and the secretary general of the office of China Everbright Group Ltd., the controlling shareholder of the Company. He also previously undertook multiple senior roles at China Everbright Bank Company Limited.

**Mr. Luan Zusheng** said, "I am honored to join Everbright Environment, the largest domestic and world-renowned environmental company. In recent years, Everbright Environment, under the leadership of Mr. Wang Tianyi and with the unremitting efforts of the management team and all employees, has achieved steady development and solidified its industry leading position. As the China government's emphasis on and support for the ecological and environmental protection continues to increase, I am fully confident in the prospects of the Company and also the ecological and environmental protection industry. I look forward to working with the Board of directors, management team and all staff, as we continue to advance the development of Everbright Environment and scale new heights."

Commenting on the new appointment, **Mr. Wang Tianyi** said, "We are pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Luan Zusheng as CEO of Everbright Environment. Mr. Luan has rich experience in corporate management, financial markets and related fields, which is an invaluable asset and advantage that can help the Company further promote business optimisation, as well as enhance corporate efficiency and vitality. In addition, the roles of the chairman of the Board and the CEO to

## **Press Release**



be performed by two individuals help the Company to comply high-level corporate governance practices of listed companies. We truly believe Mr. Luan will leverage his extensive experience and knowledge and work with the management team to continue the Company's strategic transformation and high-quality development, create better investment value, undertake more social responsibilities, and advance steadily towards the goal of becoming a 'world-leading ecological and environmental group'."

- End -

## About China Everbright Environment Group Limited

China Everbright Environment Group Limited ("Everbright Environment") is a backbone enterprise of China Everbright Group Ltd. Everbright Environment is listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("HKEX") (257.HK). It has two listed subsidiary companies: China Everbright Water Limited, which is dual listed on Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and HKEX (U9E.SG and 1857.HK), and China Everbright Greentech Limited, which is listed on HKEX (1257.HK). After over a decade of development, Everbright Environment has become the largest environmental protection company in China, a leading player in Asia's environmental protection industry, as well as a world-renowned ecological and environmental management group. As China's first one-stop integrated environmental solution provider, Everbright Environment focuses on the three areas of environment, resource and energy, with main businesses covering waste-to-energy and integrated waste treatment, biomass power generation, hazardous and solid waste treatment, environmental remediation, water environment management, equipment manufacturing, waste sorting, environmental sanitation integration, resource recycling, development of zero-waste cities, energysaving lighting, analysis and testing, research and development relating to green technologies, ecological and environmental planning and designing, as well as environmental protection industrial parks. Everbright Environment has a business presence in over 200 locations across 23 provinces, municipalities and autonomous regions in China, as well as in Germany, Poland and Vietnam.

For media inquiries, please contact: China Everbright Environment Group Limited Corporate Communications Email: media@cebenvironment.com Citigate Dewe Rogerson Samuel Xiao / Celia Fong Email: samuel.xiao@citigatedewerogerson.com / celia.fong@citigatedewerogerson.com Tel: +852 3103 0128/+852 3103 0125

For investor inquiries, please contact: China Everbright Environment Group Limited Investor Relations Email: ir@cebenvironment.com